

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in SA No. 5/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PHULLIYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 09.09.2009)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner. The steps have not
been taken to serve Respondent Nos. 2 to 14. Petition against
Respondent Nos. 2 to 14 stands dismissed for want of non-prosecution.

(Kavita Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master