

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 2 &amp; 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2008

PHULLIYA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (Appln. for restoration of the order dated 11th Sept.2009)

I.A.NO.3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for restoration)

(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.2 &amp; 3 are allowed.

Delay in filing restoration application condoned.

SLP is restored to its original number.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master