

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in SA No. 5/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PHULLIYA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 31st  
July, 2010, it appears that the matter is ready for  
hearing. Let it be listed for final disposal after  
the summer vacation.

Leave is given to the petitioners to  
file their rejoinder affidavit within four weeks  
from date, in which additional documents, which are  
relevant, may also be included.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master