

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31639/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in SA No.5/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PHULLIYA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHA PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushantu, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shaveta Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment, since both the First Appellate Court, as well as the Second Appellate Court, have found against the petitioner on facts and there is no substantial question of law involved. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The change taken by the respondents is noted and leave is given to Mr. Naresh Kumar, learned Advocate, to file fresh Vakalatnama in the matter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|